Thus,   the   number   of   days   during   which   a   vessel   is   actually   engaged   in   fishing   can   be  
determined  by   review  of   that  data.  During   the  period  March  1,  1994   through  February   28,  1995,   the  
total  number  of  days  allocated  to  each  vessel  participating  in  the  program  was  two  hundred  four  (204).  
Fractional  portions  of  the  days  were  added  together  in  order  to  total  a  24-­‐hour  period.  
  
In  addition  to  making  such  calls,  the  regulations  require  the  vessel  owner  to  select  one  of  three  fisheries,  

is  critical  since  unlimited  poundage  of  the  species  targeted  can  be  landed  and  sold,  yet  the  by-­‐catch  for